only, and are not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial
position that would have occurred if the mergers had been consummated at the
beginning of the periods or on the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily
indicative of any future operating results or financial position. The pro
forma financial statements do not include any adjustments related to any
restructuring charges or one-time charges which may result from the mergers or
the final result of valuations of inventories, property, plant and equipment,
intangible assets, debt, and other obligations.

   PCS EDVENTURES!.COM, INC. AND SUBSIDAIRIES
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

   Pro Forma
   PCS   LabMentors   Combined
   Combined   PCS
   as of   as of   Historical   & LabMentors
   September 30,   PCS &   Pro Forma  September 30,
   2005   LabMentors Adjustments   2005

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash   $  130,047 $   - $  130,047  $   -  $  130,047
Accounts receivable   583,936   10,061   593,997   -   593,997
Restricted cash   -   4,600   4,600   -   4,600
Other current assets   12,307   3,935   16,242   -   16,242
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form PRE 14A

53

  Total Current Assets   726,290   18,596   744,886   -   744,886

Fixed Assets, Net:   13,834   4,301   18,135   -   18,135

Inventory   87,416   156,099   243,515   -   243,515

Goodwill   -   -   -   62,030 2   62,030

Other Assets   6,225   20,925   27,150   -   27,150
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $  833,765 $  199,921 $1,033,686  $ 62,030  $1,095,716
   ========== ========== ==========  ========  ==========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
   EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities:
   Bank overdraft   $   - $   640 $   640  $   -  $   640
   Accounts payable   422,455   33,969   456,424   -   456,424
   Accrued compensation  56,293   5,727   62,020   -   62,020
   Payroll liabilities   48,769   5,358   54,127   -   54,127
   Accrued interest   60,344   8,473   68,817   -   68,817
   Accrued expenses   69,735   1,708   71,443   -   71,443
   Unearned revenue   347,310   2,955   350,265   -   350,265
   Deposits payable   -   4,267   4,267   -   4,267
   Other current
   liabilities   -   4,075   4,075   -   4,075
   Notes payable-
   related parties   116,690   -   116,690   -   116,690
   Notes payable   114,952   122,466   237,418  (122,466)1   114,952
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------
   Total Current
   Liabilities   1,236,548   189,638  1,426,186  (122,466)  1,303,720
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------
Long Term Liabilities
   Notes payable   -   130,522   130,522   (85,120)1   45,402
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------
   Total Non-
   Current
   Liabilities   -   130,522   130,522   (85,120)   45,402
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------

Total Liabilities   1,236,548   320,160  1,556,708  (207,586)  1,349,122
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------

Stockholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock   56,372   -   56,372   -   56,372
   Common stock   24,199,911   295,275 24,495,186 (207,586)1 24,619,911
   420,000 2
   (502,861)2
   Accumulated
   deficit   (24,659,066)  (390,441)(25,049,507)125,338 2(24,924,169)
   Accumulated Other
   Comprehensive Loss   -   (25,073)   (25,073) 19,553 2   (5,520)
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------
Total Stockholders'
Equity   (402,783)  (120,239)   (523,022)269,616   (253,406)
   ---------- ---------- ----------  --------  ----------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT)   $  833,765 $  199,921 $1,033,686  $ 62,030  $1,095,716
   ========== ========== ==========  ========  ==========

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form PRE 14A

54

   (1)  To reflect conversion of LabMentors debt to equity in conjunction
with PCS acquisition.

   (2)  To reflect PCS Edbentures acquisition of LabMentors as if done May
31, 2004.

   PCS EDVENTURES!.COM, INC. AND SUBSIDAIRIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND OTHER
   COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
   Pro Forma
   Combined
   PCS   LabMentors   PCS
   for the   & LabMentors
   Months Ended   Combined   for the period
   September 30,   PCS &  Pro Forma ended Sept. 30,
   2005   LabMentors Adjustments   2005
REVENUES
   Lab Revenue   1,652,374 $  55,246  $ 1,707,620 $   0  $  1,707,620
   License Revenue   91,482   0   91,482   0   91,482
   Subscription
   Revenue   2,553   0   2,553   0   2,553
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
   Total Revenues 1,746,409   55,246   1,801,655   0   1,801,655
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
COST OF SALES   859,291   22,327   881,618   0   881,618
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
GROSS PROFIT   887,118   32,919   920,037   0   920,037
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
OPERATING EXPENSES

Salaries and wages   257,091   50,675   307,766   0   307,766
Depreciation expense   2,381   21,284   23,665   0   23,665
General and
  administrative   513,916   45,533   559,449   0   559,449
Stock for services
  expense   90,115   0   90,115   0   90,115
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
   Total Operating
   Expenses   863,503   117,492   980,995   0   980,995
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
OPERATING INCOME(LOSS)   23,615   (84,573)   (60,958)   0   (60,958)
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
Interest expense   (34,867)  (21,229)   (56,096)   0   (56,096)
Interest income   23   0   23   0   23
Other income   17,131   0   17,131   0   17,131
Other expense   (2,400)   0   (2,400)   0   (2,400)
Gain on settlement of
  debt   0   0   0   0   0
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
   Total Other Income
   and Expenses   (20,113)  (21,229)   (41,342)   0   (41,342)
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   3,502  (105,802)   (102,300)   0   (102,300)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
Foreign currency
translation adjustment   0   (5,360)   (5,360)   0   (5,360)
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form PRE 14A

55

LOSS   $   3,502 $(111,162) $  (107,660)$   0  $   (107,660)
   ========== =========  =========== ========  ============
Basic income per share   $   (0.00)
   ============
Weighted average shares outstanding   27,087,405
   ============

   PCS EDVENTURES!.COM, INC. AND SUBSIDAIRIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND OTHER
   COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
   Pro Forma
   Combined
   PCS   LabMentors   PCS
   for the   for the   & LabMentors
   Year Ended Year Ended Combined   for the year
   March 31,   May 31,   PCS &  Pro Forma  ended March 31,
   2005   2005   LabMentors Adjustments   2005
REVENUES
   Lab Revenue   1,294,709 $ 124,848  $ 1,419,557 $   0  $  1,419,557
   License Revenue   158,917   0   158,917   0   158,917
   Subscription
   Revenue   15,045   0   15,045   0   15,045
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
   Total Revenues   1,468,671   124,848   1,593,519   0   1,593,519
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
COST OF SALES   679,324   0   679,324   0   679,324

GROSS PROFIT   789,347   124,848   914,195   0   914,195
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
OPERATING EXPENSES

Salaries and wages   452,756   79,406   532,162   0   532,162
Depreciation expense   2,052   30,202   32,254   0   32,254
General and
  administrative   751,338   167,698   919,036   0   919,036
Stock for services
  expense   525,004   0   525,004   0   525,004
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
   Total Operating
   Expenses   1,731,150   277,306   2,008,456   0   2,008,456
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
OPERATING LOSS   (941,803) (152,458)  (1,094,261)   0   (1,094,261)
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
Interest expense   (58,877)   (6,864)   (65,741)   0   (65,741)
Interest income   993   0   993   0   993
Other income   17,065   0   17,065   0   17,065
Gain on settlement
  of debt   43,990   21   44,011   44,011
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
   Total Other
   Income and
   Expenses   3,171   (6,843)   (3,672)   0   (3,672)
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
NET LOSS   (938,632) (159,301)  (1,097,933)   0   (1,097,933)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
   foreign currency
   translation
   adjustment   0   (160)   (160)   0   (160)
   ---------- ---------  ----------- --------  ------------
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form PRE 14A

56

LOSS   $ (938,632)$(159,461) $(1,098,093)$   0  $ (1,098,093)
   ========== =========  =========== ========  ============

Basic income per share   $   (0.04)
   ============
Weighted average shares outstanding   26,253,256
   ============

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form PRE 14A

57